

(Established by Government of Maharashtra Notification No. MISC –(2007/(322/07) UNI -4 Dated27thSept.2011 & presently a State University governed by Maharashtra Public University Act, 2016 (Maharashtra Act No.VI of 2017)

OFFICE OF THE

PHYSICAL EDUCATION & SPORTS

Dr. Anita M. Lokhande (Director) Mo.9420511560 MIDC Road, Complex.<u>Gadchiroli</u> – 442 605 (M.S) ☎07132-223104/ 223109 Fax: 07132-223104

Email. Gug.registrar@gmail.com

Date:- 17 / 02 / 2020

No. Phy. Edu./ 88 2/2019

To.

The Principal, All Participated College / HOD,PGTD, Gondwana University,Gadchiroli.

Subject: - Gondwana University Gadchiroli Taekwondo (Men) team for the year 2019-20.

Sir/Madam,

Following players are selected to represent Gondwana University, Gadchiroli team in All India Inter University Taekwondo (Men) Tournament to be held at Punjabi Uni.Patiala The competition will be held on Mar.2020. The University team will leave for the venue on Mar.2020.

The following players are selected in **Taekwondo (Men)**Team.

Players Name

College Name

1	SAURABH KUNDAN RAMTEKE	S.B.M.COLLEGE LAGAM
2	MOHITKUMAR PREMLAL SAHU	RAJIV GANDHI COLLEGE CHANDRAPUR
3	YASH OMPRAKASH TAMAR	N.S.COLLEGE BHADRAWATI
4	CHETAN VIJAY SHENDE	SHREE.J.S.P.M.COLLEGE DHANORA
5	ADARSH NARAYAN KAPARKAR	S.B.M.COLLEGE LAGAM
6	SHUBHAM JITENDRA KELZARKAR	N.S.COLLEGE BHADRAWATI
7	MOHIT RAJU THAKRE	SHRI.SAI.ENGG.COLLEGE BHADRAWATI
8	VINU SEEMAJI JOGRANA	SAU.L.K.M.COLLEGE KOSARA,CHANDRAPUR
9	SUBODH SHIVRAJ RAUT	N.S.COLLEGE BHADRAWATI
10	HEMANT SANJAY KOVE	S.B.M.COLLEGE LAGAM
11	RAHUL ANILKUMAR SHAH	N.S.COLLEGE BHADRAWATI

The selected players are inform to report Director, Sport & Physical Education, Gondwana University Gadchiroli. on 06 / 03/ 2020 Time 10.00am. Medical Certificate compulsory. & along with Principal Letter, 10th Pass Diploma & 12th Pass Mark sheet for U.G. Graduation passed mark sheet for P.G.College Identity Card, (Attached True Copy). 2 Passport Size Photo.

It is therefore requested to inform the concerned players of your college accordingly. Thanking you.

टिप :- संघात निवड झालेल्या व प्रतिक्षा यादीतील सर्व खेळाडुंना सुचित करण्यात येते की, उपरोक्त सर्व कागदपत्रासहीत सकाळी ११.०० वाजेपर्यत उपस्थित राहणे अनिवार्य आहे. जे खेळाडु सर्व कागदपत्रासह उपस्थित राहणार नाही अशा खेळाडुंचा संघात समावेश करण्यात येणार नाही. याची सर्व खेळाडुंनी नोंद घ्यावी.

(Dr.Anita M.Lokhande) (Director) Physical Education & Sports

Gondwana University Gadchiroli